

GPU Nuclear Corporation
Post Office Box 388
Route 9 South
Forked River, New Jersey 08731-0388
609 971-4000

C321-92-2035 January 29, 1992

Writer's Direct Dial Number:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Gentlemen:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station (OCNGS)

Docket No. 50-219

Response to Generic Letter 91-11

Resolution of Generic Issues 48 and 49

GPU Nuclear Corporation (GPUN) has reviewed the guidance attached to Generic Letter 91-11 and evaluated its requirements using a multi-disciplinary review process. Equipment, procedures, and other design documents were reviewed and evaluated in accordance with the recommended actions of the Generic Letter.

As a result, several procedures were revised to include time limitations for normal and/or alternate power supplies to 120V 1E vital instrument buses to be out of service. [Generic Issue No. 48] Additionally, review of the existing station procedures for control of interlocks to Class 1E Tie Breakers found that the administrative controls, currently in place, conform to the GL 91-11 guidelines. [Generic Issue No. 49]

Therefore, GPUN does hereby certify that the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station has implemented procedures which conform to the guidance contained in the Enclosure to Generic Letter 91-11.

Sincerely,

for J. J. Barton

Vice President and Director

Oyster Creek

JRB/GMG

cc: Director, Project Directorate I-4
Region I, Administrator
NRC Project Manager

Senior NRC Resident Inspector, OCNGS

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29th day of

January, 1992

JUDITH M. CROWE

My Commission Expires 195

9202050149 920129 PDR ADDCK 05000219 PDR

GPU Nuclear Corporation is a subsidiary of General Public Utilities Corporation

MO37 1/0